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gUaTTA(AQ) wesiindnwuminendeswigusanseu seaulSynnd Ul 1

Ay foil | suilannusenadas (10C) GEULG g auun (1)
1 ' 1.00 darmand 36
2 0.80 HdOAARDS 50
3 1.00 AOPARDY 36
4 1.00 AOARGEY 47
5 1.00 RIGIRLN 50
6 1.00 HORABDS 57
7 1.00 HOnPaBY 50
8 1.00 FONARDY a7
> 9 1.00 donAaed 44
10 1.00 GRRGERE 38
11 1.00 danAzed 44
12 1.00 doneand 59
13 1.00 HOAAABY 46
14 0.80 AanAdnd 39
15 1.00 HoRARDd 37
16 1.00 GOLEON 60
17 0.80 donAdad 61
18 1.00 HenRany 56
19 1.00 AanAReY 48
20 1.00 AONARDA 681
21 1.00 #@onRFY 48
22 1.00 ADARGDY 73
e 23 1.00 drARDY 65
24 1.00 donAded 46
25 0.80 AORAREY 34
26 0.80 dennnaed 36
27 0.80 ganAded 59
28 1.00 donAeed 49
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faus foil | swilarusanades (10C) GEULG 87U N (r)

29 1.00 ADPARDS 49
30 0.80 GRLLGEN 72
31 1.00 HONAADI 64
32 1.00 ADARREY 61
33 1.00 Honnded 53

ASP 34 0.80 HOARRHBA 32
35 1.00 gonAged 63
36 1.00 donnaed 63
37 0.80 gannaed 56
38 1.00 ARSI 58
39 1.00 donAaed 49
40 1.00 HOAAGEY 58
41 1.00 HONARDY 44
a2 1.00 donAfeY 53
43 1.00 danRaDa 49

PSN 44 1.00 HOAAAEY 66
45 1.00 A9nAaBd 60
46 0.80 BEGRRE 73
a7 1.00 AONRAD 65
48 1.00 donAded 70
49 1.00 HOAARDY 53
50 1.00 AonARDY 40
51 1.00 fonAdna 55
52 1.00 GRS 44
53 1.00 AOAARBA 35
54 0.80 donAan 39

FOR ”
55 1.00 #OnAABY 63
56 1.00 ARG ON 65
57 1.00 FONAREY 65
58 1.00 gonAdnd 65
59 1.00 Aannded 65
60 1.00 GOIGERE 77

A D E
AATRNUNAUY 96
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A LY -1 2 1 2 o al s o ¥ a o
ANTWAIRHUING 2 ABUANUFDARRDITSHINTRANNNVINGUTEENA (ICC) MDA
ezl vesuuuinauansatumsndnylym wasdiluguassa(AQ) ved

TnNANIUTINENS BT A UMEIAY TEAUUTYeS TUlN 1

fuiina . \ fiyiinanu \ ,
Yol | sonndos | ayuna STV | $oil | sonndas ERINE ST
(100) ® (100) "
1 1.00 AONAGEI 0.23 21 0.60 danAaes 0.25
2 0.80 ADANADY 0.34 22 1.00 AONAREY 0.31
3 1.00 gannaed 0.27 23 0.60 dOnARDI 0.24
4 1.00 @ORARDY 0.48 24 0.80 donAdad 0.21
5 1.00 AOARRDY 0.26 25 1.00 Aonfaed 0.43
6 1.00 donAana 0.35 26 1.00 ADAAGDA 0.28
7 1.00 HORAFDY 0.32 27 0.60 d0AAGDY 0.35
8 1.00 HINAREY 0.30 28 1.00 gonAds 0.21
9 1.00 AONARBY 0.25 29 1.00 ABAAGDY 0.44
10 1.00 AORABES 0.44 30 1,00 RRLGEON 0.39
11 1.00 HONRTE 0.33 31 1.00 ADANGD 0.42
12 1.00 HOAAADY 0.27 32 1.00 HORAEDY 0.39
13 1.00 AanAE 0.22 33 1.00 Aennaag 0.31
14 1.00 Rl 0.23 34 1.00 donARBa 0.21
15 1.00 donaasd 0.25 35 0.80 donAaed 0.29
16 1.00 ABnARDY 0.39 36 0.80 ROGGERE 0.20
17 1.00 GRIGEGN 0.57 37 1.00 danmas 0.71
18 1.00 ADAARDS 0.68 38 0.80 ROLGERE 0.53
19 1.00 HONARDY 0.58 39 0.60 HOAARDN 0.35
20 1.00 danAned 0.34 40 1.00 danAaed 0.49
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dnfinwaminerdenutgumansan sefudbyges $ud 17
2. wuuintiadeidmasoammunsnlunsndydam uazsfiugueassn (AQ) 1 5
o W urfiaumsiauuszana (Rating Scale) 5 5diu 1171 60 40 L&un
L fumudeiluawes  dou 16 e

2. fuanuiuiavey I 12 9
3. susagalaleldugns I 11 9
4. MUYAGNAW U 9 1
5. FUNNTDUIAN w12 98

o o e W oo = ) ) ar ar
3. Wuind WU B ilonsaseusugeandns 39ldgns 10C Tnauuasssdu
anuanardoaduazwul feil (luea 156, 2554 : 262-263)
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Goodness of Fit Statistics

Degrees of Freedom = 94

Minimum Fit Function Chi-Sguare = 241.12 (P = 0.6)
= 175.93 (P = 0.06)

Normal Theory Weighted Least Squares Chi-Square
Chi-Square Difference with 1 Degree of Freedom = 0.040 (P = 0.84)
Estimated Non-centrality Parameter (NCP) = 251,93
90 Percent Confidence Interval for NCP = (198.79 ; 312.64)

Root Mean Square Error of Approximation (RMSEA) = 0.042
Expected Cross~Validation Index (ECVI) = 1.25
(1.12 ; 1.41)

90 Percent Confidence Interval for ECVI =
ECVI for Saturated Model = 0.8¢6

ECVI for Independence Model = 21.93

Chi-Square for Independence Model with 153 Degrees of Freedom = 8714.52

Independence AIC = 8750.52
Model AIC = 499,93
Saturated AIC = 34Z.00
Independence CAIC = 8840.36
Model CAIC = B884.27
Saturated CATC = 1195,54

Normed Fit Index (NFI) = 0.085
Non-Normed Fit Index (NNFI) = (.94
Parsimony Normed Fit Index (PNFI} = 0.59%
Comparative Fit Index (CFI) = 0.96
Incremental Fit Index (IFI) = (.96
Relative Fit Index (RFI} = 0,92

Critical N (CN) = 226.01

Reoot Mean Sqguare Residual (RMR)} = 0.041
Standardized RMR = (0.039
Goodness of Fit Index (GFI) = 0.92

Adjusted Goodness of Fit Index (AGFI) = 0.94
Parsimony Goodness of Fit Index (PGFI) = 0.90
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Standardized Residuals

Factor Scores Regressions

ETA
asp agt mri ems cou srl
ACM -0.04 0.10 0.25 -0.02 0.01 ~0.01
SCF -0.01 ~(0.01 0.03 0.07 0.17 0.09
AQ 0.00 0.02 0.01 -0.03 -0.03 0.02
RES 0.04 0.00 0.05 0.18 -0.22 -0.11
ETA
aut adp con OWN rea end
ACM 0.00 0.04 -0.02 0.03 0.01 0.03
SCF -0.01 0.22 0.01 -0.01 -0.03 0.01
AQ -0.02 0.00 .07 0.29 0.13 0.41
RES 0.34 -0.28 -0.15 0.13 -0.08 -0.02
ETA
inr 50T forr ext agb cns
ACM -0.02 ¢.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01
SCF -0.01 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01
BQ 0.03 -0.01 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.04
RES 3.16 -0.71 0.08 0.10 0.08 0.12
KST
asp egt mrt enms cou srl
PNS -0.01 0.01 0.05 0.03 0.10 0.0%
FOR 0.00 0.00 -0.02 -0.01 -0.04 -0.02
KST
aut adp con OWN rea end
PNS -0.01 0.13 0.02 0.03 0.01 0.07
FOR 0.01 -0.05 -0.01 -0.02 0.00 -0.03
KST
inr sor forr ext agb cns
PNS -0.06 0.02 0.08 0.13 0.10 0.1%

FOR 0.02 -0.01 0.71 -0.01 0.19 0.00
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Standardized Solution

LAMBDA-Y

asp 0.61 - - - - - -
egt 2.146 - - - - -
mrt 0.91 - - - - - -
ems - 0.60 - - - -
cou - - 1.07 - - -
srl - - 0.76 - - - -
aut - - 0.69 - - - -
adp - - 1.36 - - -
con - - - - 1.18 -
OWN - - - - 1.08 - -
rea - - - - 1.32 - -
end - - - - 0.89 - -
inr - - - - - - 1.42
sor - - - - - - 0.42

LAMBDA-X

forr - - 1,50
ext 1.49 -
agb 0.96 e
Ccns 0.87 - -

ACM SCF AQ RES
ACM - - - - - - - -
SCF =) [ = S 0.05
20 0.22 -0.31 - - 0.06
RES - - - - - - -

cAMMA >  @unnanuduwussenIainUsureasuandusiuUsianiely

FNS FOR
ACM 0.68 - -
SCF 0.86 - -
AQ 0.79 0.07
RES -0.03 - -

Correlation Matrix of ETA and KSI

ACM SCF %o RES PNS FOR
ACM 1.00
SCF 0.58 1.00
AQ 0.60 0.53 1.00
RES -0.02 .02 0.0z 1.00
PNS 0.68 0.86 0.71 -0.03 1.00
FOR 0.40 0.51 0.47 ~-G¢.0z 0.60 1.00



PsI

Regression Matrix ETA on KSI

5CF
AQ
RES

LAMBDA-Y

asp
egt
mrt
ems
cou
srl
aut
adp
con
OWN
rea
end
inr
sor

LAMBDA~-X

forr
axt
aghb
cns

ACM
5CF

AQ
RES

135

Note: This matrix is diagonal.

AQ RES
.43 1.00
(Standardized)
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GaMMA = EuNANUFuRLSs sy suenauandudiuUsusaniely

PNS FOR
ACM 0.68 -
SCF 0.86 - -
AQ 0.79 0.07
RES -0.03 - -

Correlation Matrix of ETA and KST

ACM SCF AQ RES PNS FOR
ACM 1.00
SCF 0.58 1.00
AQ 0.60 0.53 1.00
RES -0.02 0.02 0.c¢2 1.00
PNS 0.68 0.86 0.71 -0.03 1.00
FOR 0.40 .51 0.47 -0.02 0.60 1.00

EST Note: This matrix is diagonal.

ACM SCF AD RES
0.54 0.26 0.43 1.00
THETA-EES

asp egt mrt ems cou srl
asp 0.68
eqgt 0.15 0.36
mrt 0.19 - - 0.36
ems - - 0.10 - - 0.72
cou - - - - - - - = .34
srl - - - - 0.04 - - - - 0.45
aut -0.06 - - - - - - - 0.13
adp - - - - -0.06 -0.14 -0.19 -0.0¢9
con - - - 0.09 0.10 -0.08 - -
OWN - = - - - = - - 0.06 ~-0.07
rea - - - - - - 0.09 0.03 0.12
end - - - = - - - - - - =
inr - - - - - - ~-0.06 - - - -
sor - - - - - - - - - - -

THETA-EPS

aut adp con OWN rea end
aut 0.52
adp - - 0.21
con 0.08 - - 0.48
OWN - - - - 0.10 0.30

rea 0.11 - - - - - 0.43
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end -0.05 - - - - ~0.04
inr -0.04 - - - - -0.02
sor - - -0.07 - - - -
THETA-EES
inr sor
inr ~-1.54
sor - - .90
THETA-DELTA
forr ext agb cns
forr 0.00
ext 0,01 0.39
aghb -0.20 -0.10 0.63
cns -0.05% ~-0,086 0.07 0.45

Regression Matrix ETA on KSI (Standardized)

PNS FCR
ACM 0.68 - -
SCF 0.86 - =
AQ 0.67 G.o7
RES -0.03 - -

Total and Indirect Effects

Totai Effects of KSI on ETA

ACM 0.42 - -

SCF 0.52 - -

AQ 0.79 0.09
(C.09) (0.07)
8.57 1.20

RES ~0.05 - -



Indirect Effects of KSI on ETA

PNS

ACM - =
SCF 0.00
(0.00)

-0.45

AQ -0.14
(0.24)

-0.58

RES - =
Total Effects of ETA
ACM

ACM - -
SCF - -
AQ 0.43
(0.16)

2.65

RES = IS

on

ETA

-C.61
{0.38)
-1.861

Largest Eigenvalue of B*B'
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Indirect Effects of ETA on ETA

ACM - -

SCF - -

AQ - -

RES - -

0.02
(0.04)
C.54

.04
(0.07)
0.52

{Stability Tndex) is

-0.01
(0.,03)
-0.49

0.555



asp

egt

mrt

ems

cou

srl

aut

adp

con

OWN

rea

end

inr

sSor

Total Effects of ETA con Y

3.52
(0.33)
10.80

1.47
(0.13)
11.21

0.43
(0.16)
2.65

0.39
(0.15}
2.68

0.48
(0.18)
2.68

0.32
{0.12}
2.68

1.00

1.77
(0.17)
10.42

1.2¢6
(0.13)
9.91

1.14
(0.12)
G.68

2.2%
{0.23}
9.88

-0.61
(C.38)
~1.61

-0.55
(0.35)
-1.61

-0.68
(0.42)
-i.61

-0.46
(0.28)
-1.61
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0.92
(0.05)
17.16

1.12
(0.08)
13.9¢

0.75
(0.05}
14.86

0.02
{0.04)
0.54

0.04
(0.07}
0.54

0.03
(0.05)
C.bh4

0.02
(0.04)
0.54

0.05
(0.09)
0.54

0.04
(0.07)
0.52

0.03
(0.07)
0.52

0.04
(0.08)
0.52

0.03
(0.05)
0.52

0.30
(0.52)
0.58
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Indirect Effects of ETA on Y

ACM SCF AQ RES
asp - - - - - - - -
egt - - - - - -
mrt - - - - - - - -
ems - - - - - - 0.02

(0.04)

0.54

cou - - - - - - 0.04
(0.0

0.54

srl - - - - - - 0.03
(0.05)

0.54

aut - - - - - - 0.02
(0.04)

0.54

adp - - - - - = 0.05
{0.0%9}

0.54

con 0.43 -0.61 - = 0.04
(0.16) (C.38) (0.07)

2.65 -1.61 0.52
OWN 0.3% -0.55 - - 0.03

(0.15) {0.35) (0.07)

2.68 -1.61 0.52

rea 0.48 -0.68 - - 0.04
(0.18) (0.42) (0.08)

2.68 -1.61 0.52

end 0.32 -0.486 - = 0.03
(0.12) (0.28) {0.05)

2.68 -1.61 0.52

inr - - - - - - - -

sor - - - - - - - -



Total Effects of KSI on Y

asp

egt

mrt

ems

cou

srl

aut

adp

CCht

OWN

rea

end

inr

30Y

.05)

.05)

.05)
.53
17
.07
.38
.79
.09)
.57
73
.08}
.04
.89
L10)
.65
.60
.07)
.11
.05
.05)
.01
.01
.03)
.48

— — —

RPoOROoOCORPROOHLOO

.09
.07
.20
.08
.06}
.20
.10
.08)
.20
.06
.05)
.20
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Standardized Total and Indirect Effects

142

Standardized Total Effects of KSI on ETA

PNS
ACM 0.68
SCF 0.86
AQ 0.67
RES -0.03

PNS
ACM - -
S5CF 0.00
2O -0.12
RES - =

ACM
ACM - -
SCF - -
AQ 0.22
RES - -

Standardized Indirect

ACM - -
SCF - -
AQ - -
RES - -

Standardized Total Effects of

ACM
asp 0.61
egt 2.186
mri 0.91
ems - -
cou - -
srl - -
aut - -
adp - -
con 0.26
OWN 0.24
rea 0.30
end 0.20
inr - -

50T - -

SCF AQ
ETA on Y
SCF AD
0.60 - -
1.07 - -
0.76 -
0.69 - -
1.36 - -
-0.37 1.18
-0.33 1.08
-0.41 1.32
-0.27 0.89

O OO COOoOOoOO
o
w
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Completely Standardized Total Effects of ETA on Y

asp
egt
mrt
ems
cou
srl
aut
adp
con
OWN
rea
end
inr
s01

asp
egt
mrt
ems
cou
arl
aut
adp
con
OWN
rea
end
inr
sor

asp
egt
mrt
ems
cou
srl
aut
adp
con
OWN
rea
end
inr
s0r

OFRP OO0 OO0

OO OC OO0 OoO0D
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Standardized Total Effects of KSI on Y

asp
egt
mrt
oms
cou
srl
aut
adp
con
OWN
rea
end
inr
sor

asp
egt
mrt
ems
cotl
srl
aut
adp
con
OWN
rea
end
inr
sor

1

!

C OO O OO0 COO OO0

used:

0.078 Second
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